ICE HOCKEY

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP L

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of THU 29 OCT 2015

CHN-China
Shoots/ Height Weight .
E s minm gl ool B
2 BAO Jiachang 1.93/6'4" 93/205 5 JAN 1993 Harbin
22 CUI Xijun 1.83/6'0" 86/190 24 JAN 1984 Qigihar
9 FU Tengyi 1.80/5'11" 80/176 21 DEC 1986 Harbin
19 GUAN Tianyi 1.82/6'0" 75/165 15 FEB 1991 Harbin
18 HE Yin 1.80/5'11" 80/176 25 MAY 1992 Harbin
7 HU Tianyu 1.72/58" 73/161 19 FEB 1991 Qigihar
17 Ji Peng 1.86/6'1" 80/176 1 JAN 1996 Harbin
11 LI Hang 1.75/59" 65/143 4 FEB 1995 Qigihar
12 LI Xinlei 1.81/511" 85/187 11 DEC 1989 Harbin

16 LI Zhengyu 1.78/5'10" 77/170 26 AUG 1989 Qigihar

4 LIU Longtan 1.82/6'0" 89/196 14 FEB 1986 Qigihar
15 LIU Qing 1.72/5'8" 7417163 25 FEB 1996 Qigihar
20 LIU Zhiwei 1.80/5'11" 88/194 25 AUG 1988 Harbin

6 NA Yungang 1.86/6'1" 85/187 1 AUG 1992 Harbin

3 QU Yidong 1.85/6'1" 75/165 13 JAN 1985 Harbin
10 WEN Chao 1.72/5'8" 90/198 16 AUG 1992 Harbin

1 XIA Shengrong 1.87/6'2" 100/ 220 24 NOV 1994 Harbin

MOTMTTOTTOOTMOOOOTMTTTMTMOTOOTT
A
| i > v I i i i w B i © B i M v I s v B & N s v B> v B o N i i i

5 XIA Tianxiang 1.78/5'10" 75/ 165 11 SEP 1993 Harbin
14 XIANG Xudong 1.75/59" 72/159 24 AUG 1995 Harbin
23 YANG Mingxi 1.75/59" 77/170 4 JAN 1991 Qigihar
21 ZHANG Cheng 1.72/5'8" 77/170 29 DEC 1994 Qigihar
13 ZHANG Hao 1.84/6'0" 80/176 20 JUL 1989 Harbin

8 ZHANG Zhibo 1.86/6'1" 90/198 4 DEC 1993 Harbin
24 ZHU Ziyang 1.82/6'0" 70/154 7 FEB 1996 Harbin

Total: 22 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function NETLE Citizenship Date of Birth

Head Coach: WANG Benyu CHN 27 SEP 1962
Assistant Coach: HU Jiang CHN 14 FEB 1976
Team Leader: QIN Dahai CHN 25 DEC 1965
Team Doctor: WANG Junyu CHN 27 FEB 1984
Team Staff: WANG Ye CHN 15 JAN 1989

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP L

ICE HOCKEY

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of WED 4 NOV 2015

Shoots/
Pos

Catches

Date of Birth

1 ALCAINE Ander
9 ANGLES Jordy
5 BETRAN Adrian
BETRAN Guillermo
BORONAT Oriol
2 BRAVO Juan
CARBONELL Alejandro
CUMMING Alexander
FUENTES Patricio
3 GAINZA Inigo
GARCIA Alfonso
GARCIA Ignacio
GARCIA-ARIAS Javier
17 GONZALEZ Gaston
GONZALEZ Pol
HERNANDEZ Alejandro
6 MAIRAL Valentin
MUNOZ Juan
MUNOZ Pablo
PALACIN Juan Jose
12 PEDRAZ Alejandro

8 PUYUELO Pablo
RUBIO Oriol
SOLORZANO Ignacio
UBIETO Adrian
VARELA Jhon Sebastian
7 VAZQUEZ Oscar
VEA Alejandro
4 VEA Jorge

Total: 26 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function
Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Team Leader:
Equipment Manager:
Equipment Manager:
Physiotherapist:

~

~

~

ESP - Spain
Height Weight
m /ftin kg /Ibs
1.89/6'2" 85/187
1.78/5'10" 75/ 165
1.75/5'9" 80/176
1.75/5'9" 80/176
1.80/5'11" 75/165
1.72/58" 75/165
1.80/5'11" 70/154
1.83/6'0" 81/179
1.77/510" 78/172
1.83/6'0" 89/196
1.85/6'1" 97/214
1.70/5'7" 65/143
1.75/5'9" 75/165
1.78/5'10" 78/172
1.90/6'3" 95/209
1.87/62" 79/174
1.82/6'0" 92/203
1.80/5'11" 75/ 165
1.80/5'11" 75/ 165
1.75/5'9" 80/176
1.80/5'11" 85/187
1.75/5'9" 75/165
1.85/6'1" 75/165
1.78/5'10" 80/176
1.85/6'1" 85/187
1.85/61" 80/176
1.80/5'11" 80/176
1.85/6'1" 80/176
1.84/6'0" 77/170
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Name

BASILE Luciano

BALDRIS Miguel

MANSI Mauricio

MARTIN Jesus

CARNICERO Francisco Javier
ESPINO Enrique

ALONSO Jose Luis

20 DEC 1991
10 NOV 1992
19 MAY 1990
12 OCT 1985
22 MAY 1992
10 MAY 1991
16 JAN 1994
4 JUL 1991
13 MAR 1995
16 FEB 1995
2 FEB 1998
19 JUN 1996
2 MAY 1992
28 MAR 1995
24 MAY 1992
23 DEC 1991
30 AUG 1993
30 AUG 1990
26 APR 1987
25 SEP 1975
4 SEP 1990
23 NOV 1993
8 MAR 1997
9 FEB 1995
11 MAR 1993
22 JAN 1996
6 MAY 1990
23 FEB 1991
15 APR 1994

Citizenship
ITA

ESP

ITA

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

CH Jaca
Strasbourg Etoile Noir
CH Jaca

CH Jaca

CG Puigcerda
SAD Majadahonda
CH Jaca

SAD Majadahonda
CHH Txuri-Urdin
FC Barcelona
SAD Majadahonda
SAD Majadahonda
SAD Majadahonda
CH Jaca
Concordia University
CH Jaca

CHH Txuri-Urdin
CHH Txuri-Urdin
FC Barcelona

CH Jaca

SAD Majadahonda
FC Barcelona

FC Barcelona
CHH Txuri-Urdin
CH Jaca

FC Barcelona
SAD Majadahonda
CHH Txuri-Urdin
CHH Txuri-Urdin

Date of Birth

13 DEC 1959
30 JAN 1968

3 SEP 1965
15 FEB 1957
29 OCT 1977
23 APR 1956
23 MAR 1976

NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F
No Jersey Number Pos

Forward GK
Position R

Goalkeeper
Shoots or catches Right

L Shoots or catches Left
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ICE HOCKEY

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP L

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of WED 28 OCT 2015

ISL - Iceland

Shoots/ Height Weight .
Date of Birth

Catches m/ftin kg /Ibs
1.81/511" 86/190 19 NOV 1987 Haninge Anchors

13 ALENGAARD Emil

16 ANDRESSON Ulfar 1.82/6'0" 80/176 2 APR 1988 Bjorninn Reykjavik
4 ARNASON Birkir 2.00/67" 96/212 20 JUL 1987 Bjorninn Reykjavik

12 ARNASON Ingthor 1.85/6'1" 85/187 19 OCT 1995 Motala AlF

15 BERGMANN Brynjar 1.80/511" 79/174 2 MAY 1994 UMFK Esja

10 BJARNASON Arnthor
7 BJORNSSON Olafur

1.80/5'11" 98/216 26 DEC 1986 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
1.80/5'11" 81/179 14 AUG 1992 UMFK Esja

5 EINARSSON Bergur 1.76 /59" 78/172 6 MAY 1983 Bjorninn Reykjavik

2 ELIASSON Ingolfur 1.92/6'4" 95/209 4 NOV 1993 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
17 GISLASON Jon 1.65/55" 70/154 31 JUL 1983 Skautafelag Akureyrar
28 GUDNASON Falur 1.67 /56" 69/152 27 AUG 1994 Bjorninn Reykjavik

1 HEDSTROM Dennis K 1.88/62" 82/181 24 JUL 1987 HC Backen

1.84/6'0" 84/185 16 MAR 1989 HC Backen
1.82/6'0" 79/174 11 DEC 1995 Bjorninn Reykjavik

9 HEDSTROM Robin
6 HELGASON Andri

22 INGASON Steindor 1.77 /510" 78/172 5 APR 1994 Almaguin Spartans

24 JAKOBSSON Bjorn 1.81/5'11" 94/207 20 DEC 1981 Skautafelag Akureyrar

29 JOHANNESSON Bjarki 1.75/59" 75/165 9 MAR 1996 Skautafelag Reykjavikur

25 JONSSON Ingvar 1.93/6'4" 92/203 11 FEB 1981 Skautafelag Akureyrar

23 LEIFSSON Johann 1.85/6'1" 82/181 31 JUL 1993 Motala AlF

14 MAACK Petur 1.75/5'9" 82/181 23 OCT 1990 UMFK Esja

31 MAGNUSSON Daniel S 1.83/6'0" 79/174 20 FEB 1995 Skautafelag Reykjavikur

27 MAGNUSSON Jonas 1.81/5'11" 88/194 16 JUN 1980 Gladsaxe Bears

19 MIKAELSSON Andri 1.84/6'0" 90/198 5 DEC 1990 Skautafelag Akureyrar
8 PALSSON Robert 1.76 /59" 80/176 19 JUL 1991 UMFK Esja

18 SIGRUNARSON Hafthor 1.79/5'10" 70/ 154 9 JUL 1997 Skautafelag Akureyrar

20 SIGURBERGSSON Snorri K 1.80/5'11" 80/176 15 AUG 1992 Krakene Moss

21 SIGURDARSON Bjorn 1.80/5'11" 80/176 20 JAN 1994 Imatran Kettera

30 SKULASON Omar K 1.83/6'0" 84/185 7 MAR 1988 Bjorninn Reykjavik

11 THORMODSSON Egill
3 VIDARSSON Thorhallur

Total: 27 players and 3 goalkeepers

1.82/6'0" 86/190 26 AUG 1991 UMFK Esja
1.90/6'3" 100/220 28 JUL 1987 UMFK Esja
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Team officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: BLARAND Magnus SWE 11 NOV 1975
Assistant Coach: SIGURDSSON Sigurdur ISL 24 FEB 1976
Team Leader: GARDARSSON Vidar ISL 9 JUN 1962
Equipment Manager: MOJZYSZEK Marcin ISL 11 MAR 1976
Physiotherapist: LINDQVIST Connie Madelene SWE 25 SEP 1968

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP L

ICE HOCKEY

BABIC Milos
BJELOGRLIC Uros
BRKUSANIN Marko
CUKOVIC Boban
FAT Aleksandar
FILIPOVIC Dimitrije
GABRIC Boris
GLAVONJIC Ivan
IGNJATOVIC Bozidar
ILIC Stefan
JANKOVIC Nemanja
KEREZOVIC Nikola
KOMAZEC Dragan
KUVELJIC Todor
LAZAREVIC Nikola
LUKOVIC Aleksa
LUKOVIC Milan
MILOVANOVIC Marko
NOVAKOVIC Lazar
NOVAKOVIC Petar
NOVAKOVIC Ugljesa
OGRIZOVIC Pavle
PAJEVIC Filip
PODUNAVAC Pavle
POPRAVKA Pavel
RAKOVIC Nenad
RANKOVIC Arsenije
RISTIC Srdjan
SABADOS Robert
SRETOVIC Marko
STEPANOVIC Petar
STOILIKOVIC Ognjen
TERZIC Dordije
VUCUREVIC Nemanja
ZWICK Andrej

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of WED 28 OCT 2015

SRB - Serbia

Shoots/ Height Weight

Catches m/ftin kg /Ibs
F R 1.94/6'4" 95/209
D L 1.77 /510" 76/ 168
D R 1.85/61" 88/194
D R 1.80/5'11" 90/ 198
GK R 1.83/6'0" 89/196
F R 1.85/6'1" 85/187
D R 1.93/6'4" 100/ 220
F L 1.73/5'8" 68/150
F L 1.84/6'0" 82/181
D L 1.88/6'2" 86/190
F L 1.78/5'10" 82/181
F R 1.83/6'0" 87/192
D L 1.86/6'1" 89/196
D R 1.70/5'7" 65/143
F L 1.82/6'0" 75/165
D L 1.92/6'4" 90/198
GK L 1.70/5'7" 781172
F R 1.89/62" 97/214
F R 1.83/6'0" 80/176
F L 1.84/6'0" 74/163
D R 1.82/6'0" 80/176
F L 1.89/6'2" 95/209
D L 195/6'5" 78/172
D L 1.80/5'11" 65/143
F R 1.89/6'2" 87/192
F R 1.80/5'11" 84/185
GK L 1.89/62" 95/209
F L 1.76 /59" 771170
D L 1.83/6'0" 81/179
F R 1.83/6'0" 89/196
GK L 1.87/6'2" 80/176
D R 1.74/59" 66/146
F R 1.77 /510" 60/ 132
F R 1.81/5'11" 83/183
F L 1.74/59" 76/168

Total: 31 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function

Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
General Manager

Equipment Manager:

Physiotherapist:
Team Doctor:

Name

BERA Nikola

KOVACEVIC Marko
MILOSAVLJEVIC Aleksandar
OSTROGONAC lvan
NOVICIC Mihailo

ILIC Marko

Date of Birth

15 APR 1988
22 APR 1996
21 JUN 1990
30 MAR 1980
22 DEC 1994
1 AUG 1993
13 SEP 1983
30 JAN 1996
25 APR 1995
27 MAR 1990
7 FEB 1988
12 SEP 1994
11 JUL 1989
11 APR 1996
21 JUL 1994
6 FEB 1992
12 DEC 1986
31 DEC 1988
19 SEP 1996
23 AUG 1996
17 MAR 1995
20 MAR 1990
17 JUN 1997
15 FEB 1997
19 JUL 1983
24 MAR 1986
26 MAR 1992
24 JUL 1980
26 NOV 1989
10 AUG 1987
1 AUG 1996
12 JUL 1995
10 JUL 1996
20 APR 1991
20 SEP 1995

Citizenship
SRB
SRB
SRB
SRB
SRB
SRB

NS Stars Novi Sad
Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
Partizan Belgrade
Partizan Belgrade

Vitez Belgrade

Partizan Belgrade
Partizan Belgrade

HASC Jurmala

Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
HC Valpellice

Partizan Belgrade
Beostar Belgrade
Partizan Belgrade
Partizan Belgrade
Beostar Belgrade
Partizan Belgrade
Partizan Belgrade
Partizan Belgrade
Partizan Belgrade
Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
Partizan Belgrade
Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
MAC Budapest

Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
Partizan Belgrade

HASC Jurmala

Partizan Belgrade
Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
Vanersborgs HC

Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
Partizan Belgrade
Partizan Belgrade
Eispiraten Crimmitschau
Crvena Zvezda Belgrade

Date of Birth

1FEB 1973
8 JUN 1985
4 OCT 1965
31 MAR 1961
27 JUL 1989
18 DEC 1975

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence
No Jersey Number

F Forward GK
Pos Position R

Goalkeeper

Shoots or catches Right

L Shoots or catches Left
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ICE HOCKEY

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP L

TEAM ROSTER

As of THU 5 NOV 2015

*
Initial Registration 5 NOV 2015

CHN - China

Shoots/ Height
Catches m/ftin

*
Date of Birth Registration

1 XIA Shengrong GK R 1.87/62" 100/ 220 24 NOV 1994 Harbin
2 BAO Jiachang F L 1.93/6'4" 93/205 5 JAN 1993 Harbin
3 QU Yidong F R 1.85/6'1" 75/165 13 JAN 1985 Harbin
4 LIU Longtan D L 1.82/6'0" 89/196 14 FEB 1986 Qigihar
5 XIA Tianxiang F L 1.78/5'10" 75/ 165 11 SEP 1993 Harbin
6 NA Yungang D L 1.86/6'1" 85/187 1 AUG 1992 Harbin
7 HU Tianyu D R 1.72/5'8" 73/161 19 FEB 1991 Qigihar
9 FU Tengyi D L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 21 DEC 1986 Harbin
10 WEN Chao D L 1.72/5'8" 90/198 16 AUG 1992 Harbin
11 LI Hang F L 1.75/59" 65/143 4 FEB 1995 Qigihar
12 LI Xinlei F R 1.81/5'11" 85/187 11 DEC 1989 Harbin
13 ZHANG Hao F L 1.84/6'0" 80/176 20 JUL 1989 Harbin
14 XIANG Xudong F L 1.75/5'9" 72/159 24 AUG 1995 Harbin
15 LIU Qing D R 1.72/5'8" 74163 25 FEB 1996 Qigihar
16 LI Zhengyu F R 1.78/5'10" 777170 26 AUG 1989 Qigihar
17 Jl Peng F R 1.86/6'1" 80/176 1 JAN 1996 Harbin
19 GUAN Tianyi D L 1.82/6'0" 75/165 15 FEB 1991 Harbin
20 LIU Zhiwei GK R 1.80/5'11" 88/194 25 AUG 1988 Harbin
21 ZHANG Cheng F R 1.72/5'8" 77/170 29 DEC 1994 Qigihar
22 CUI Xijun F L 1.83/6'0" 86/190 24 JAN 1984 Qigihar
23 YANG Mingxi D L 1.75/59" 771170 4 JAN 1991 Qigihar
24 ZHU Ziyang F L 1.82/6'0" 70/154 7 FEB 1996 Harbin
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: WANG Benyu CHN 27 SEP 1962
Assistant Coach: HU Jiang CHN 14 FEB 1976
Team Leader: QIN Dahai CHN 25 DEC 1965
Team Doctor: WANG Junyu CHN 27 FEB 1984
Team Staff: WANG Ye CHN 15 JAN 1989

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 24
Average height: 1.80/511"
Average weight: 80/176
NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right
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MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP L

ICE HOCKEY

TEAM ROSTER

As of SUN 8 NOV 2015

*
Initial Registration 5 NOV 2015

ESP - Spain

Shoots/ Height
- Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

*
Registration

1 ALCAINE Ander GK L 1.89/62" 85/187 20 DEC 1991 CH Jaca
2 VEA Alejandro D R 1.85/6'1" 80/176 23 FEB 1991 CHH Txuri-Urdin
3 GAINZA Inigo D L 1.83/6'0" 89/196 16 FEB 1995 FC Barcelona 6 NOV 2015
4 VEA Jorge D L 1.84/6'0" 77/170 15 APR 1994 CHH Txuri-Urdin
5 BETRAN Adrian F L 1.75/5'9" 80/176 19 MAY 1990 CH Jaca 6 NOV 2015
7 VAZQUEZ Oscar F R 1.80/5'11" 80/176 6 MAY 1990 SAD Majadahonda 8 NOV 2015
8 PUYUELO Pablo F R 1.75/59" 75/165 23 NOV 1993 FC Barcelona
9 ANGLES Jordy F L 1.78/5'10" 75/ 165 10 NOV 1992 Strasbourg Etoile Noir 6 NOV 2015
11 MUNOZ Juan F L 1.80/5'11" 75/165 30 AUG 1990 CHH Txuri-Urdin
12 PALACIN Juan Jose D R 1.75/59" 80/176 25 SEP 1975 CH Jaca
13 GONZALEZ Pol F L 1.90/6'3" 95/209 24 MAY 1992 Concordia University
14 CARBONELL Alejandro F L 1.80/5'11" 70/ 154 16 JAN 1994 CH Jaca
15 GARCIA-ARIAS Javier F R 1.75/5'9" 75/165 2 MAY 1992 SAD Majadahonda 6 NOV 2015
16 GARCIA Alfonso D L 1.85/6'1" 97/214 2 FEB 1998 SAD Majadahonda
17 GONZALEZ Gaston F L 1.78/5'10" 78/172 28 MAR 1995 CH Jaca
18 SOLORZANO Ignacio F R 1.78/5'10" 80/176 9 FEB 1995 CHH Txuri-Urdin
19 UBIETO Adrian D L 1.85/6'1" 85/187 11 MAR 1993 CH Jaca
20 VARELA Jhon Sebastian GK L 1.85/6'1" 80/176 22 JAN 1996 FC Barcelona
21 PEDRAZ Alejandro F R 1.80/5'11" 85/187 4 SEP 1990 SAD Majadahonda
22 BETRAN Guillermo D L 1.75/5'9" 80/176 12 OCT 1985 CH Jaca
23 FUENTES Patricio F R 1.77 /510" 7817172 13 MAR 1995 CHH Txuri-Urdin
24 MUNOZ Pablo F L 1.80/5'11" 75/165 26 APR 1987 FC Barcelona
25 GARCIA Ignacio GK L 1.70/57" 65/143 19 JUN 1996 SAD Majadahonda
Total: 20 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: BASILE Luciano ITA 13 DEC 1959
Assistant Coach: BALDRIS Miguel ESP 30 JAN 1968
Assistant Coach: MANSI Mauricio ITA 3 SEP 1965
Team Leader: MARTIN Jesus ESP 15 FEB 1957
Equipment Manager: CARNICERO Francisco Javier ESP 29 OCT 1977
Equipment Manager: ESPINO Enrique ESP 23 APR 1956
Physiotherapist: ALONSO Jose Luis ESP 23 MAR 1976
Facts and Figures:
Average age: 23
Average height: 1.80/511"

Average weight: 80/176

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP L

TEAM ROSTER

As of FRI 6 NOV 2015

*
Initial Registration 5 NOV 2015

ISL - Iceland

Shoots/

Height

- Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

*
Registration

1 SKULASON Omar GK L 1.83/6'0" 84/185 7 MAR 1988 Bjorninn Reykjavik
2 BJORNSSON Olafur F R 1.80/5'11" 81/179 14 AUG 1992 UMFK Esja
4 ARNASON Birkir D L 2.00/6'7" 96/212 20 JUL 1987 Bjorninn Reykjavik
6 HELGASON Andri D R 1.82/6'0" 79/174 11 DEC 1995 Bjorninn Reykjavik
7 GUDNASON Falur F R 1.67/5%6" 69/152 27 AUG 1994 Bjorninn Reykjavik
8 PALSSON Robert D R 1.76 /59" 80/176 19 JUL 1991 UMFK Esja
9 HEDSTROM Robin F R 1.84/6'0" 84/185 16 MAR 1989 HC Backen
10 BJARNASON Arnthor F R 1.80/5'11" 98/216 26 DEC 1986 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
11 THORMODSSON Egill F L 1.82/6'0" 86/190 26 AUG 1991 UMFK Esja
12 ARNASON Ingthor D L 1.85/6'1" 85/187 19 OCT 1995 Motala AIF
13 ALENGAARD Emil F R 1.81/5'11" 86/190 19 NOV 1987 Haninge Anchors
14 MAACK Petur F R 1.75/59" 82/181 23 OCT 1990 UMFK Esja
15 BERGMANN Brynjar F L 1.80/5'11" 79/174 2 MAY 1994 UMFK Esja
16 ANDRESSON Ulfar F R 1.82/6'0" 80/176 2 APR 1988 Bjorninn Reykjavik
17 GISLASON Jon F L 1.65/5'5" 70/154 31 JUL 1983 Skautafelag Akureyrar
18 EINARSSON Bergur D L 1.76 /59" 781172 6 MAY 1983 Bjorninn Reykjavik
19 MIKAELSSON Andri F L 1.84/6'0" 90/198 5 DEC 1990 Skautafelag Akureyrar
20 SIGURBERGSSON Snorri GK L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 15 AUG 1992 Krakene Moss
21 SIGURDARSON Bjorn F L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 20 JAN 1994 Imatran Kettera
22 INGASON Steindor D L 1.77 /510" 78/172 5 APR 1994 Almaguin Spartans
23 LEIFSSON Johann F L 1.85/6'1" 82/181 31 JUL 1993 Motala AIF
25 JONSSON Ingvar D L 1.93/6'4" 92/203 11 FEB 1981 Skautafelag Akureyrar
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: BLARAND Magnus SWE 11 NOV 1975
Assistant Coach: SIGURDSSON Sigurdur ISL 24 FEB 1976
Team Leader: GARDARSSON Vidar ISL 9 JUN 1962
Equipment Manager: MOJZYSZEK Marcin ISL 11 MAR 1976
Physiotherapist: LINDQVIST Connie Madelene SWE 25 SEP 1968
Facts and Figures:
Average age: 25
Average height: 1.81/511"

Average weight: 83/183

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM569000_33 6.0 Report Created FRI 6 NOV 2015 17:00 GMT+1 Page 1/1



ICE HOCKEY

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP L

TEAM ROSTER

As of THU 5 NOV 2015

*
Initial Registration 5 NOV 2015

SRB - Serbia

Shoots/ Height
Catches m/ftin

Weight

(311155 Date of Birth

*
Registration

1 FAT Aleksandar GK R 1.83/6'0" 89/196 22 DEC 1994 Vitez Belgrade
2 RISTIC Srdjan F L 1.76 /59" 771170 24 JUL 1980 Partizan Belgrade
3 BJELOGRLIC Uros D L 1.77/5'10" 76/168 22 APR 1996 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
4 VUCUREVIC Nemanja F R 1.81/5'11" 83/183 20 APR 1991 Eispiraten Crimmitschau
5 NOVAKOVIC Ugljesa D R 1.82/6'0" 80/176 17 MAR 1995 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
6 JANKOVIC Nemanja F L 1.78/5'10" 82/181 7 FEB 1988 Partizan Belgrade
7 GLAVONJIC Ivan F L 1.73/5'8" 68/150 30 JAN 1996 HASC Jurmala
9 RAKOVIC Nenad F R 1.80/5'11" 84/185 24 MAR 1986 Partizan Belgrade
10 FILIPOVIC Dimitrije F R 1.85/6'1" 85/187 1 AUG 1993 Partizan Belgrade
11 MILOVANOVIC Marko F R 1.89/62" 97/214 31 DEC 1988 Partizan Belgrade
12 ZWICK Andrej F L 1.74/59" 76/168 20 SEP 1995 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
14 POPRAVKA Pavel F R 1.89/6'2" 87/192 19 JUL 1983 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
15 KOMAZEC Dragan D L 1.86/6'1" 89/196 11 JUL 1989 Partizan Belgrade
16 ILIC Stefan D L 1.88/6'2" 86/190 27 MAR 1990 HC Valpellice
17 LUKOVIC Aleksa D L 1.92/6'4" 90/198 6 FEB 1992 Partizan Belgrade
18 KEREZOVIC Nikola F R 1.83/6'0" 87/192 12 SEP 1994 Beostar Belgrade
19 NOVAKOVIC Petar F L 1.84/6'0" 7417163 23 AUG 1996 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
20 STEPANOVIC Petar GK L 1.87/62" 80/176 1 AUG 1996 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
21 BRKUSANIN Marko D R 1.85/6'1" 88/194 21 JUN 1990 Partizan Belgrade
22 TERZIC Dordije F R 1.77 /510" 60/132 10 JUL 1996 Partizan Belgrade
24 SABADOS Robert D L 1.83/6'0" 81/179 26 NOV 1989 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
25 RANKOVIC Arsenije GK L 1.89/6'2" 95/209 26 MAR 1992 HASC Jurmala

Total: 19 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: BERA Nikola SRB 1 FEB 1973
General Manager: MILOSAVLJEVIC Aleksandar SRB 4 OCT 1965
Equipment Manager: OSTROGONAC Ivan SRB 31 MAR 1961
Physiotherapist: NOVICIC Mihailo SRB 27 JUL 1989
Team Doctor: ILIC Marko SRB 18 DEC 1975

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 24
Average height:
Average weight:

1.83/6'0"
82/181

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D  Defence
No Jersey number

F Forward
Pos  Position

GK Goalkeeper

R

L  Shoots or catches Left

Shoots or catches Right
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MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP L

ICE HOCKEY

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

Including Game #5
CHN - China

As of SUN 8 NOV 2015

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 XIA Shengrong GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 BAO Jiachang F 3 1 0 1 2 4 0 0 0 3 3333
3 QU Yidong F 3 0 1 1 0o -5 0 0 0 3 0.00
4 LIU Longtan D 3 1 1 2 2 -3 0 1 0 2 50.00
5 XIA Tianxiang F 3 1 1 2 4 -3 0 0 0 6 16.67
6 NA Yungang D 3 0 O 0 4 -7 0 0 0 5 0.00
7 HU Tianyu D 3 1 1 2 2 -4 0 0 1 2 50.00
9 FU Tengyi D 3 0 0 0 2 -3 0 0 0 1 0.00
10 WEN Chao D 3 0 O 0 8 -7 0 0 0 0 0.00
11 LIHang F 3 0 O 0 2 -6 0 0 0 4 0.00
12 LI Xinlei F 3 0 O 0 6 -2 0 0 0 3  0.00
13 ZHANG Hao F 3 0 O 0 2 -3 0 0 0 2 0.00
14 XIANG Xudong F 3 0 O 0 0o -4 0 0 0 1 0.00
15 LIU Qing D 3 0 1 1 0o -3 0 0 0 1 0.00
16 LI Zhengyu F 3 0 O 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 0.00
17 Jl Peng F 3 0 O 0 o -4 0 0 0 6 0.00
19 GUAN Tianyi D 3 0 1 1 4 -4 0 0 0 4 0.00
20 LIU Zhiwei GK 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 ZHANG Cheng F 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
22 CUI Xijun F 3 0 0 0 8 -3 0 0 0 4  0.00
23 YANG Mingxi D 3 1 1 2 0o -3 0 0 0 2 50.00
24 ZHU Ziyang F 3 0 O 0 0o -3 0 0 0 2 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 XIA Shengrong 3 3 2 70:19 39.06 8 44 52 84.62 6.83 000
20 LIU Zhiwei 3 3 3 109:41 60.94 18 80 98 8163 9.85 003
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPl  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG%  Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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ICE HOCKEY

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP L

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 8 NOV 2015
Including Game #6

ESP - Spain
Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 ALCAINE Ander GK 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
2 VEA Alejandro D 3 1 0 1 4 42 0 0 0 6 16.67
3 GAINZA Inigo D 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
4 VEA Jorge D 3 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
5 BETRAN Adrian F 3 0 1 1 0o -1 0 0 0 5 0.00
7 VAZQUEZ Oscar F 1 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
8 PUYUELO Pablo F 3 1 0 1 2 +1 0 0 0 10 10.00
9 ANGLES Jordy F 3 1 0 1 0 +1 0 0 0 5 20.00

11 MUNOZ Juan F 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 20.00

12 PALACIN Juan Jose D 3 0 2 2 2 +2 0 0 0 3 0.00

13 GONZALEZ Pol F 3 1 2 3 0 +1 1 0 0 9 1111

14 CARBONELL Alejandro F 3 1 2 3 0o -1 0 1 0 6 16.67

15 GARCIA-ARIAS Javier F 3 0 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 7 0.00

16 GARCIA Alfonso D 3 1 2 3 0 +3 0 0 0 9 1111

17 GONZALEZ Gaston F 3 1 4 5 4 +1 0 1 0 7 14.29

18 SOLORZANO Ignacio F 3 2 3 5 0 +2 0 0 0 13 15.38

19 UBIETO Adrian D 3 1 1 2 0 +1 1 0 0 6 16.67

20 VARELA Jhon Sebastian GK 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

21 PEDRAZ Alejandro F 3 2 2 4 2 +1 0 0 0 9 2222

22 BETRAN Guillermo D 3 1 1 2 o -1 0 1 0 8 1250

23 FUENTES Patricio F 3 2 5 7 2 +2 0 1 0 5 40.00

24 MUNOZ Pablo F 3 2 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 10 20.00

25 GARCIA Ignacio GK 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 ALCAINE Ander 3 3 3 167:57 9381 8 55 63 87.30 2.86 021

20 VARELA Jhon Sebastian 3 0 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0.00 00O
25 GARCIA Ignacio 3 3 1 11:.05 619 O 5 5 100.00 0.00 00O

LEGEND

A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPl  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG%  Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won

+/- Plus/minus net
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ICE HOCKEY

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP L

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 8 NOV 2015
Including Game #5

ISL - Iceland

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 SKULASON Omar GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 BJORNSSON Olafur F 3 1 2 3 0 +2 0 0 1 8 1250
4 ARNASON Birkir D 3 0 2 2 4 +3 0 0 0 5 0.00
6 HELGASON Andri D 3 1 0 1 0 +4 0 0 0 5 20.00
7 GUDNASON Falur F 2 1 0 1 0 +1 0 0 0 3 3333
8 PALSSON Robert D 3 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 6 16.67
9 HEDSTROM Robin F 3 5 0 5 2 +3 0 1 0 22 2273

10 BJARNASON Arnthor F 3 1 1 2 0 +1 0 1 0 4 25.00

11 THORMODSSON Egill F 3 0 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 3  0.00

12 ARNASON Ingthor D 3 2 2 4 4 +3 1 1 0 8 25.00

13 ALENGAARD Emil F 3 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 11 o0.00

14 MAACK Petur F 3 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 6 16.67

15 BERGMANN Brynjar F 3 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3  0.00

16 ANDRESSON Ulfar F 3 1 1 2 0 +2 0 0 0 6 16.67

17 GISLASON Jon F 3 0 1 1 4 43 0 0 0 7 0.00

18 EINARSSON Bergur D 3 0 O 0 4 -3 0 0 0 1 0.00

19 MIKAELSSON Andri F 3 1 3 4 0 +2 0 1 0 7 14.29

20 SIGURBERGSSON Snorri GK 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

21 SIGURDARSON Bjorn F 2 0 O 0 2 -3 0 0 0 5 0.00

22 INGASON Steindor D 2 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 0.00

23 LEIFSSON Johann F 3 3 6 9 0 +4 0 0 0 7 42.86

25 JONSSON Ingvar D 3 0 O 0 0o -1 0 0 0 7 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 SKULASON Omar 3 3 1 60:00 3251 3 19 22 86.36 3.00 010
20 SIGURBERGSSON Snorri 3 3 2 124:33 67.49 10 59 69 8551 4.82 002
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPl  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG%  Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won

+/- Plus/minus net
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ICE HOCKEY

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP L

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 8 NOV 2015
Including Game #6

SRB - Serbia
Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 FAT Aleksandar GK 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 RISTIC Srdjan F 3 0 1 1 2 +1 0 0 0 3 0.00
3 BJELOGRLIC Uros D 3 0 O 0 o -1 0 0 0 1 0.00
4 VUCUREVIC Nemanja F 3 1 5 6 0 +5 0 0 0 14 7.14
5 NOVAKOVIC Ugljesa D 3 0 2 2 2 +5 0 0 0 1 0.00
6 JANKOVIC Nemanja F 3 1 3 4 0 +4 1 0 0 6 16.67
7 GLAVONJIC Ivan F 3 0 3 3 2 +4 0 0 0 1 0.00
9 RAKOVIC Nenad F 3 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 4 25.00
10 FILIPOVIC Dimitrije F 3 3 4 7 0 +4 0 0 0 9 33.33
11 MILOVANOVIC Marko F 3 4 0 4 12 +4 1 1 0 16 25.00
12 ZWICK Andrej F 3 0 O 0 0o -1 0 0 0 0 0.00
14 POPRAVKA Pavel F 3 3 0 3 0 +6 0 0 0 17 17.65
15 KOMAZEC Dragan D 3 0 O 0 o -1 0 0 0 0 0.00
16 ILIC Stefan D 3 0 1 1 2 +4 0 0 0 6 0.00
17 LUKOVIC Aleksa D 3 1 0 1 6 +2 1 0 0 5 20.00
18 KEREZOVIC Nikola F 3 0 O 0 o -1 0 0 0 0 0.00
19 NOVAKOVIC Petar F 3 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 0 5 0.00
20 STEPANOVIC Petar GK 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 BRKUSANIN Marko D 3 1 2 3 0 +2 0 0 0 12 8.33
22 TERZIC Dordije F 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
24 SABADOS Robert D 3 0 O 0 0 +2 0 0 0 7 0.00
25 RANKOVIC Arsenije GK 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 FAT Aleksandar 3 0 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0.00 000
20 STEPANOVIC Petar 3 3 1 01:30 081 O 0 0 0.00 0.00 00O
25 RANKOVIC Arsenije 3 3 3 183:30 99.19 8 101 109 92.66 2.62 020
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPl  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG%  Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won

+/- Plus/minus net
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